\star	Roll	Call	Number
_	14-		,

Agenda Item Number

Date July 14, 2014

COMMUNICATION from the City Manager recognizing the service of the Des Moines Enterprise Zone Commission, an entity that will be dissolved with the passing of 2014 State of Iowa Legislation to sunset the Enterprise Zone program.

(Council Communication No. 14-348 attached)

	to receive and file the attached
	City Manager to send letters of appreciation for Des Moines Enterprise Zone Commission.
men service to members of the i	Des Momes Emerprise Zone Commission.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Glenna K. Frank, Assistant City Att	orney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					
GATTO					
GRAY					
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY					
MOORE					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			A	APPROVED	

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City (Clerk
--------	-------